506597799 04/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6644604

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
THE ESTATE OF WAYNE A. LEDERE		ERER	03/02/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	LISA LE	LEDERER		
Street Address:	1995 PA	5 PARK STREET		
City:	ATLANT	ATLANTIC BEACH		
State/Country:	NEW YO	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11509	11509		
	-			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 7	NL. 1		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		0723774		
Application Number:		1851860		
Application Number:		3037108		
Application Number:		1850976		
Application Number:		3273998		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		7333335		
Application Number: 0		17591789		
CORRESPONDENCE I				
Fax Number:		877)769-7945		
Correspondence will b	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is		
-	-	if that is unsuccessful, it will be	sent via US Mail.	
•		212) 765-5070		
•		ıpsi@fr.com OSEPH VALENTINO		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	-	FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.		
Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1			0 1000	
Address Line 4:	N	/INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 5544	·U-1U22	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		16739-0002001		
ATTORNET DOCKET N				
		MARYANN WHITE		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		MARYANN WHITE /Maryann White/		

Total Attachments: 3 source=16739AssignmentUS#page1.tif source=16739AssignmentUS#page2.tif source=16739AssignmentUS#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT ASSETS

This Assignment of Patents Assets ("Assignment") is made and entered, effective as of <u>March</u> 2021 by and between The Estate of Wayne A. Lederer ("ASSIGNOR") and Lisa Lederer ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patent Assets (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, and upon the terms set forth herein, agrees as follows:

ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign, sell, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications set forth on **Attachment A** attached hereto, including any and all letters patents issuing from any continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications; any requests for continuing examination, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing; all inventions and discoveries described in any of the forgoing; and all rights to apply in any country for any foreign counterpart, certification of invention or other governmental grant or issuance corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world (collectively, the "Assigned Patent Assets"), including any and all past, present and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions.

ASSIGNOR agrees for itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications,

Assignment of Patent Assets: page 1 of 3

assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of Patents Assets to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:

The Estate of Wayne A. Lederer

By: Die Wedner Printed Name: Lisa C Lederer Title: administrator

State of New York)) ss.: County of Nassan)

On the <u>2</u> day of <u>March</u> in the year 2021 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>Lise C.Ledenen</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Crily Sinceht

Notary Public

[Seal]

Emily Siniscalchi Notary Public, State of New York No. 30 01SI5085626 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires September 29, 20 2/

Assignment of Patent Assets: page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 055855 FRAME: 0515

Attachment A

United States Patent Applications and Patents

U.S. Application No.	U.S. Patent No.	Title
10/723,774	7,292,704 B2	Noise Attenuating Headset
11/851,860	7,609,844 B2	Noise Attenuating Headset
13/037,108	RE43,595 E	Noise Attenuating Headset
11/850,976	8,064,980 B2	Initiating a Scan in a Medical Imaging System
13/273,998 (Published as 2012/0035455)		Initiating a Scan in a Medical Imaging System
07/333,335	4,933,981	Sound System
07/591,789	Re. 34,219	Sound System

Assignment of Patent Assets: page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 055855 FRAME: 0516

RECORDED: 04/07/2021